and one-half per cent ,(4̂ S) of the total cost to the Board 

of the construction and completion of the building herein 

proposed, as determined by the Board, but in no event shall 

the amount of said fee paid to the Architect for the ser­

vices referred to in this paragraph exceed the sum of ONE 

HUNDRED AND FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS (#105,000). Said fee 

shall be paid in five equal installments, as follows:

1st - Thirty (50) days after the approval by the Board 

of the contract retaining the services of the Architect;

2nd - Upon approval by the Board of the preliminary 

drawings of the building;